7,093,318  6,376,047  4,964,053  5,188,271

Variable rate:

Financial assets  333,113  629,962  174,324  324,574

The variable rate financial assets have an exposure of 0 – 12 months for the Group and Company.
Interest rate sensitivity analysis
Interest rate sensitivity has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for the Group’s long-term
loan receivable, loans payable and short-term deposits at the end of the reporting period as these are
substantially the interest sensitive instruments impacting the Group’s financial results.  For floating rate assets,
the analysis assumes the amount of asset outstanding at the statement of financial position date was outstanding
for the whole period. A 100 basis point increase or 50 basis point decrease is used when reporting interest rate
risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonable
possible change in interest rates.

If market interest rates had been 100 basis points higher or lower and all other variables were held constant, the
effect on the Group’s profit before tax would have been as follows:

  The Group  The Company

  2022  2021  2022  2021

  $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000

Effect of increase of 100 basis
points (2021:100 basis points
on profit) on profit

3,495  6,300  1,743  3,246

Effect of decrease of 50 basis
points (2021:100 basis points
on profit) on profit

(1,747)

(6,300)  (872)  (3,246)

Annual Report 2022

121

Page 37

Supreme Ventures Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2022
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

3.  Financial Risk Management (Continued)

(c) Market risk (continued)

i. Price risk
Price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market price, other than those arising from currency or interest rate risk, whether those changes are caused by
factors specific to the instrument or affecting all similar instruments in the market.